

Amend SB 621 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in amended Section 1301.151(a), Occupations Code (page 3, lines 63 through 65), strike "presiding officer of the commission, with commission approval, [governor with the advice and consent of the senate]" and substitute "governor [~~with the advice and consent of the senate~~]".

(2) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in amended Section 1301.157, Occupations Code (page 4, lines 43 and 44), strike "presiding officer of the commission [governor]" and substitute "governor".

(3) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in amended Section 1301.157, Occupations Code (page 4, lines 46 and 47), strike "presiding officer of the commission [governor]" and substitute "governor".

(4) In SECTION 62 of the bill (page 19, lines 56 and 57), strike "presiding officer of the Texas Commission of Licensing and Regulation" and substitute "governor".